



The BSE Ltd.
BSE's Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051

SRF/SEC/ 2019

06th Nov,2019

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited financial Results for quarter and half year ended Sep 30, 2019 - SRF Limited

In Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith copies of unaudited results published in Business Standard (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) newspaper. Copies of said advertisement are also available on the website of the Company at www.srf.com

Request to kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **SRF LIMITED**

Rajat Lakhanpal
VP (Corporate Compliance) & Company Secretary

EH

Encl : A/a

SRF LIMITED
Block-C Sector-45
Gurugram 122 003
Haryana India
Tel: +91-124-4354400
Fax: +91-124-4354500
E-mail: info@srf.com
Website: www.srf.com

Regd. Office:
Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor
DLF Galleria, Mayur Place
Noida Link Road
Mayur Vihar Phase-I Extension
Delhi 110091

SHYAMA INFOSYS LIMITED

INCORPORATED IN INDIA
SRI RAJAN (RUBI BUILDING NEAR BHARAT MECHANICAL CHAMBER, KALBADEVI ROAD, MUMBAI-400002), MAHARASHTRA, INDIA. SHYAMAINFO@GMAIL.COM
WEBSITE: WWW.SHYAMAINFO.COM
CIN: L24239MH1999PLC15119

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September 2019 (Standalone)
(See Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations) 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sep 2019		Quarter ended 30 Sep 2018		Year to date ended 30 Sep 2019		Year to date ended 30 Sep 2018	
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and other Comprehensive Income (after tax and minority interest))	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (EPS) (Rs. 100 each) (for half year ended not annualized)	116	110	114	111	230	221	230	221

VERITAS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65923TN2015PT100329. RBI Regn. No. M-07-008-10
Regd. Office: SKGL Central Square 1, South Wing, 1st Floor, Unit C28-C35, CIPET Road, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. www.veritasfin.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30 September 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2019		30.09.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,049.66	5,483.99	1,536.43	581.08
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,536.43	581.08	1,536.43	581.08
3	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,526.43	581.08	1,526.43	581.08
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,088.54	443.09	1,088.54	443.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax)	1,376	4.28	1,376	4.28
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,143.15	2,943.79	3,143.15	2,943.79
7	Paid up Convertible Preference Share Capital	5,003.26	2,915.02	5,003.26	2,915.02
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	36,894.51	19,980.09	36,894.51	19,980.09
9	Net worth (Equity and preference share capital + Reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve)	45,040.92	25,838.99	45,040.92	25,838.99
10	Paid up Debt Capital - Outstanding Debt	80,633.33	30,021.74	80,633.33	30,021.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.01	1.31	2.01	1.31
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100 each) (for half year ended not annualized)	2.60	1.51	2.60	1.51
14	Basic	2.60	1.51	2.60	1.51
15	Diluted	1.22	0.67	1.22	0.67
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 9)	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 9)	-	-	-	-

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Particulars	As on 30.09.2019	As on 30.09.2018
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Equity		
(a) Paid-up Equity	12,049.66	5,483.99
(b) Reserves	1,376	4.28
2. Liabilities		
(a) Debt Capital	80,633.33	30,021.74
(b) Other Liabilities	4,180	4,932
TOTAL	1,24,242.35	1,24,242.35

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

Particulars	As on 30.09.2018	As on 30.09.2017
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Equity		
(a) Paid-up Equity	3,143.15	2,943.79
(b) Reserves	1,536.43	581.08
2. Liabilities		
(a) Debt Capital	5,003.26	2,915.02
(b) Other Liabilities	4,180	4,932
TOTAL	14,866.34	14,866.34

Notes:

- The Company has advised its auditors (BDO LLP) with effect from April 2017 and accordingly, these financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as notified in the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS from 1 April 2018 with effective transition date of 1 April 2018 and accordingly these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The transition to Ind AS has been carried out on the basis of the Accounting Standards notified under the Act read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), guidelines issued by the RBI and other generally accepted accounting principles in India (collectively referred to as the "Previous GAAP"). Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as on 1 April 2018 and the corresponding adjustments pertaining to comparative periods reported in the financial results have been recorded / reclassified in order to conform to the current period presentation.
- There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustment due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full requirements of certain Ind AS permitted under Ind AS 101 which may arise upon finalisation of financial statements as on and for the year ending 31 March 2020 prepared under Ind AS.
- These financial results have been drawn up on the basis of Ind AS that are applicable to the Company as on 30 September 2019 based on the press release issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on 18 August 2019. Any application regarding classification of financial results issued by RBI or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.
- Debt equity ratio is calculated as (Long-term borrowings + Short-term borrowings + Current maturities of long-term borrowings) / Net worth.
- Interest service coverage ratio is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 16(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.
- Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosures have been made.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Veritas Finance Private Limited:
Sd/-
D. Ananthalingam
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place: Chennai
Date: 04.11.2019

Mahindra LOGISTICS

MAHINDRA LOGISTICS LIMITED

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, P. K. Kurup Chowk, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
Website: www.mahindralogistics.com | E-Mail: info@mahindra.com
Tel No: +91 22 2430 1441 | Fax No: +91 22 2430 0833
CIN: L25000MH2007PLC173465

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2019
(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sep 19		Half Year Ended 30 Sep 19	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	85.42	174.41	174.41	348.82
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1.17	46.42	46.42	29.31
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.17	46.42	46.42	29.31
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items (Attributable to Shareholders of the Company)	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items (Attributable to Non-Controlling Interest)	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and minority interest)	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (EPS) (Rs. 100 each) (for half year ended not annualized)	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
9	Basic	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
10	Diluted	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09

Notes:

- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 (Financial Results) have been reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 4th November, 2019 in compliance with the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) a limited review of the said results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Financial Results have been reviewed and published in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Regulations 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules framed thereunder and Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013, amended with MCA notification 18th August, 2019.
- The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of 133 paise per equity share for the period ended 31st March 2019 at its meeting held on 7th May, 2019 which has been approved by the shareholders at the 12th Annual General Meeting held on 1st August, 2019. Consequently, a dividend of Rs. 133 per share (including dividend of Rs. 754 paise) has been paid during the quarter ended 30th September, 2019.
- Effective April 6, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on April 6, 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the group recorded no lease liability and right of use asset at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing rate as its date of initial application. Accordingly, the figures for the current period are not comparable with the previous periods. Recognition of the effects of this transition on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sep 19		Half Year Ended 30 Sep 19	
	Rs. in Crores	Rs. in Crores	Rs. in Crores	Rs. in Crores
Revenue from operations	85.42	174.41	174.41	348.82
Other Income	1.17	46.42	46.42	29.31
Operating Expenses	(12.42)	(29.78)	(29.78)	(19.09)
Other Expenses	(1.17)	(46.42)	(46.42)	(29.31)
Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.27	11.30	11.30	23.36
Finance Cost	(0.92)	(3.78)	(3.78)	(1.93)
Profit Before Tax	19.62	(1.85)	(1.85)	(4.62)

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sep 19		Half Year Ended 30 Sep 19	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
Profit before tax	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
Profit after tax	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09
Total Comprehensive Income	11.30	29.78	29.78	19.09

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mahindra Logistics Limited:
Sd/-
Chobben Shivshankar
Chairman
Date: 04th November, 2019

godrej agrovet

GODREJ AGROVET LIMITED

Corporate Identity No.: L1510(MH)1991PLC133558
Registered Office: Godrej One, 3rd Floor, Financial Street, Eastern Express Highway, Vashi (East), Mumbai - 400779, Maharashtra, India
Website: www.godrejagrovet.com, Tel No: +91-22-2519 4416, Fax No: +91-22-2519 5174, Email: info@godrejagrovet.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30 September, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September, 2019		Six months ended 30 September, 2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total revenue from operations	18,049.04	19,177.66	37,054.01	19,177.66
2	Net profit before tax #	3,031.67	3,429.12	6,440.25	3,429.12
3	Net profit after tax #	2,602.33	2,235.80	4,827.70	2,235.80
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,549.21	2,195.37	4,769.22	2,195.37
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,201.39	1,201.39	1,201.39	1,201.39
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)	2.17	1.85	4.02	1.85

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2019 as per the Stock Exchange (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company at www.godrejagrovet.com and on the Company's website www.godrejagrovet.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 4th November, 2019. The Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial results for the previous year ended March 31, 2019 included non-recurring income of Rs. 17.58 crore and Rs. 30.58 crore in respect of financial results for the period ended 30 September, 2018 and 30 September, 2017 respectively. The same for the quarter ended 30 September, 2018 was Rs. 21.99 crore and Rs. 30.58 crore in respect of financial results for the period ended 30 September, 2018.
- Effective April 6, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on April 6, 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the group recorded no lease liability and right of use asset at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing rate as its date of initial application. Accordingly, the figures for the current period are not comparable with the previous periods. Recognition of the effects of this transition on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 is as follows:
- Exceptional item for the period ended 30th Sep 2019 was reclassification of the liability of Rs. 1.20 crore in respect of long-term and short-term borrowings.
- On March 27, 2019, the Company has issued Rs. 1,201.39 crore of long-term and short-term debentures in terms of Rule 16(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014. Accordingly, the debt equity ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosures have been made.
- Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosures have been made.
- Debt equity ratio is calculated as (Long-term borrowings + Short-term borrowings + Current maturities of long-term borrowings) / Net worth.
- Interest service coverage ratio is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 16(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.
- Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosures have been made.

For Godrej Agrovet Limited:
Sd/-
B. S. Yadav
Managing Director
Date: 04 November 2019

ORIENT REFRACTORIES LIMITED

(an RHI Magnesita Company)
Regd. Office : C-604, Neelkanth Business Park, Opp. Railway Station, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400086
CIN : L28113MH2010PLC121871
Phone No : +91-22-66909560 | Fax No : +91-22-66909601
Email : Bhi_info@RHIMagnesita.com | Website : www.orientrefractories.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30 September, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September, 2019		Six months ended 30 September, 2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total revenue from operations	18,049.04	19,177.66	37,054.01	19,177.66
2	Net profit before tax #	3,031.67	3,429.12	6,440.25	3,429.12
3	Net profit after tax #	2,602.33	2,235.80	4,827.70	2,235.80
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,549.21	2,195.37	4,769.22	2,195.37
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,201.39	1,201.39	1,201.39	1,201.39
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)	2.17	1.85	4.02	1.85

Notes:

- The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.orientrefractories.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Orient Refractories Limited:
Sd/-
Parmod Sagar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN - 06500811)

Place : Gurugram
Date : 04 November, 2019

SRF LIMITED

Registered Office: The Galleria, DLF Major Vihar, Unit No. 235 & 237, Second Floor, Major Vihar, Huda Link Road, Major Vihar Phase I Vihar, Delhi - 110041
Tel. No. (Regd. Office): (+91-11) 49482701 | Fax: (+91-11) 49482800 | E-mail: info@srf.com | Website: www.srf.com | CIN - L18101DL1970PLC095197

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2019
(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-19	Year ended 30-Sep-19	Quarter ended 30-Sep-18	Year ended 30-Sep-18	Quarter ended 30-Sep-19	Year ended 30-Sep-19	Quarter ended 30-Sep-18	Year ended 30-Sep-18
1	Total Income from Operations	1503.41	(21) 3.6	3032.43	2834.41	1737.80	1754.35	3501.63	3352.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (including discontinued operations)	407.07	145.71	606.45	302.51	363.05	191.35	603.91	373.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (including discontinued operations)	337.47	103.54	451.83	219.40	301.13	151.20	493.34	295.04
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	329.64	78.57	470.23	175.48	293.35	126.35	484.45	243.27
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	57.48	57.48	57.42	57.48	57.48	57.48	57.48	57.48
6	Paid up Debt Capital - Outstanding Debt	300.00	360.00	300.00	360.00	300.00	360.00	300.00	360.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
8	Basic	59.71	18.93	84.27	35.20	52.39	25.31	85.21	43.62
9	Diluted	59.71	18.93	84.27	35.20	52.39	25.31	85.21	43.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.srf.com and on the Company's website www.srf.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SRF Limited:
Sd/-
Ashish Bharat Ram
Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date: 04 November 2019